I/492461/2024

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI – 6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Date Dispur the 8th March, 2024

No.ECF-242364/71 : On recommendation of the Selection Board and subject to reversion to the original post without assigning any reason thereof and in the interest of public service Dr. Avijit Basu, Joint DHS(TB), Kamrup (M) is hereby promoted to officiate as Additional Director of Health Services, (LAR), Narengi in the scale of pay of Rs.30,000/- to Rs.1,10,000/- with Grade Pay of Rs.16,900/- PM plus other allowances as admissible under Rules with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

The inter-se-Seniority will be fixed later on.

He is directed to join in his new place of posting within 7 (seven) days positively without fail.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

Date Dispur the 8th March, 2024

Memo No.ECF-242364/71 -A

Copy to :

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati 5. She is requested to update the MIS of HR updated by NHM.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36
- 4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36.
- 5. Secretary to Coordination, O/o the Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur
- 6. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur.
- 7. The District Commissioner, all district of Assam.
- 8. All Principal Secretaries of Autonomous Councils, Assam
- 9. All Sub-Divisional Officer all districts.
- 10. All Joint Director of Health Services.
- 11. All Addl. CM&HO(FW)/CM&HO(CD) all district.
- 12. All Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Medical Colleges of Assam.
- 13. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Guwahati-21 for publication.
- 14. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur.
- 15. PS to Commissioner & Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur.
- 16. PS to Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur.
- 17. Doctor concern.....

By Order etc., e-signed/-Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Deptt.